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No. Estt./Holiday/2025/ 2533 Date:{a /1 2/2025

/ / Notification//

Central Govt. Employees Welfare Co-ordination Committee, Bhopal
has declared General & Restricted Holiday (R.H.) vide it’s order ®I.sh. T.43T.
am /WY W B /USIR. /3dHie /2025—-26 dated 26/08/2025 for the
Calendar Year 2026 for the office of M.P. Region as per list enclosed at
Annexure A & B. These holidays shall be observed by the Institute during the

year -2026.
As regards Restricted Holidays, employees can avail maximum two
Holidays as per annexure (B) during the year - 2026.

Authority : - Director’s approval
Date: 08/12/2025

Encl.: As above.

| Assistant Registrar (Estt.)

Copy to: -
1. All Deans.

All HoDs
All Section Officers/Heads
In-charge website for upload.
PA to Director for kind information of Director.
PA to Registrar for kind information of Registrar.
Notice Board.
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Annexure “A”

Maulana Azad National Institute of Technology Bhopal
Closed Holidays for the Calendar year 2026

I\SI:;. Name of Holiday D:Jeca;ce?:;z:g Day of week
1 {Republic Day 26 January | Monday
2 |Holi 04 March Wednesday
3 |Eid-Ul-Fitar 21 March Saturday
4 |Mahavir Jayanti 31 March Tuesday
5 |Good Friday 03 April Friday
6 |Buddha Purnima 01 May Friday
7 |Eid-Ul-Juha (Bakreed) 27 May Wednesday
8 |Muharram - 26 June Friday
9 |Independence Day 15 August Saturday

Milad-Un-Navi/Eid-E-
10 |Milad (Hajrat Mohd. 26 August Wednesday
Sahab’s Birthday) |
11 |Janmasthmi 04 September Friday
Ganesh Chaturthi/

12 Vinayaka Chaturthi 14 September quday
13 |Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 02 October Friday
14 {Dashahra (Vijaydashmi) 20 October Tuesday
15 |Diwali (Deepavali) 08 November Sunday
16 |Guru Nanak Jayanti 24 November Tuesday
17 |Christmas 25 December Friday
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nnexure "B”

Maulana Azad National Institute of Technology Bhopal
List of Optional/Restricted Holidays for the Year 2026

S1. No. Name Date Day
1 |New Year's Day 01-Jan Thursday
2 |Hajrat Ali Jayanti 03-Jan Saturday
3 |{Makar Sankranti 14-Jan Wednesday
4  |Magh/Bihu/Pongal 14-Jan Wednesday
5  |Basant Panchami/Shri Panchami 23-Jan Friday
6  |Guru Ravidas Jayanti ' 01-Feb Sunday
7 |Smamy Dayanand Saraswati Jayanti 12-Feb Thursday
8  |Maha Shivratri 15-Feb Sunday
9 Shivaji Jayanti 19-Feb Thursday
10 |Holika Dahana - 03-Mar Tuesday
11  |Dolyatra 03-Mar Tuesday
12 [Chaitra Sukladi/ Gudi Padwa/ Chaiti 19-Mar.  |Thursday
Chand/Ugadi -
13 |Jamat Ul-Vida 20-Mar Friday
14  |Easter Sunday 05-Apr Sunday
15 |Vaishakhi/Vishu/Meshadi (Tamil New Year) 14-Apr Tuesday
16 |Vaisakhadi (Bangal)/ Bahag Bihu (Assam) 15-Apr Wednesday
17  {Guru Rabindranath Taigor Jayanti 09 May Saturday
18 {Rath Yatra 16-Jul Thursday
19  |Parasi Nav Varsh Diwas/ Navroj 15-Aug Saturday
20  |Onam/ Thiru Onam Diwas 26-Aug Wednesday
21 |Raksha Bandhan (Rakhi) 28-Aug Friday
22 |Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi 14-Sep Monday
23  |Dashahra (Maha Saptami) 18-Oct Sunday
24  |Dashahra (Maha Ashtami) 19-Oct  |Monday
25 |Dashahra (Maha Navami) 20-Oct Tuesday
26 ° |Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 26-Oct Monday
27  |Karaka Chaturthi (Karva Chauth) 29-Oct Thursday
28  |Naraka Chaturdashi 08-Nov Sunday
29  |Govardhan Pooja 09-Nov Monday
30 |{Bhai Dooj 11-Nov Wednesday
31 |Pratihar Sashthi/Surya Sashthi (Chhat Pooja) 15-Nov Sunday
32  |Guru Tegh Bahadur's Martyrdom Day 24-Nov Tuesday
33  |Hajrat Ali Jayanti 23-Dec Wednesday
34 |Christmas Eve 24-Dec Thursday

Assistant Registrar (Estt.)




